RESOLUTION NO. 2335

Introduced by <u>Commissioner Frank</u> Orrell

APPOINTING MARK J. LANG AS MUNICIPAL JUDGE PRO TEM FOR THE CITY OF WARRENTON

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton finds that potential conflicts of interest have occurred with the Municipal Judges, and

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton finds that the increasing size of its Municipal Court case load necessitates the appointment of an additional Municipal Judge Pro Tem, and,

WHEREAS, Mark J. Lang, Attorney at Law, has agreed to serve as Municipal Judge Pro Tem for the City of Warrenton,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Warrenton as follows:

That Mark J. Lang, Attorney at Law, be, and hereby is, appointed Municipal Judge Pro Tem of the City of Warrenton.

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, this 10th day

of May, 2011.

APPROVED and ADOPTED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton, Oregon,

this 10th day of May, 2011.

This Resolution takes effect immediately upon its passage.

Mark Kejal

Mark Kujala, Mayor

ATTEST:

Linda Engbretson, City Recorder/Asst. to City Manager